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aeorJlllllsatiou of the Central Waler and Power Commission

r Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Shri Subodh Han""";
Shrl R. C. Ma.ihl: 0146'l Shrl S. C. Samallta:
Shrl Rameshwar Tantlll:
Shrl Pangarkar:
Shrl Praniathanath Banerjee:

Will the Minister of irrigation and Power be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 193 on the 20th November, 1959 and state:

(a) whether the scheme of reorganisation of the Central Water and Power Commission has since been finalised; and

(b) if so, the nature ot the scheme finalisRd?

The Deputy Minister of 1rrIgation and Power (Shri Hathi): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise at this stage.

Shortage of Staff In Government
Hospitals. Delhi

{
Shri Pramathanath

109. Banerjee:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister ot Health t ••
pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 195 on the 20th November, 1959 and st3te:

(a) what further steps havbe since been taken to meet the shortage of doctors UIld staff in the Government hospitals in Delhi and New Delhi; and

(b) whelhH all the remammg vacancies have been filled up?

The Minister of Health (Shrl Knnnarknr): (a) and (b). In November, 1959, there were 11 vacancies in the posts of Medical Officer in tile tour Government Hospitals in Delhi and New Delhi. Out of these eleven vacancies, seven were filled by the end of .Tanuary, 1960 but four new vaconcie, occurred during that period.
At present there are thus I ~
ncaucies, out of which One po. ~
been kept In abeyance and agalnat another vacant post, an appointmeot letter has been issued to the selected candidate. Necessary action to fill up the remaining vacancies is being takf.'n.

Report on Minor 1rrIgation Systems ill
China

~
Shri Mohan Swarup:

110 30,.. l:a", Krisllao Gupta:
. Sbri Ajit Singh Sarlladl:

L Shri Kami Singhjl:

Will the Minister of FoOd and Agriculture be I'lcd.>ed to refer to the reply given to Starred Question Nc.
314 on the 25th November, 1959 and
sidle:

(a) whether Government have since received the views of the State Governments on the report submitted by

~ Indian team which visited China to study minor irrigation systems and soil conservation in that country; and

(b) whether Government have taken any decision in regard to the implementation of the recommendations of the team?

The Deputy Minister of Agriculture (Sht! M. V. K.rlshnappa): (a) and (b). The Government of Bombay has stated that the recommendations contained in the Report will be borne in mind while finalising their 3rd Five Year Plan proposals. The views ot other States are still awaited.

Loan to Assam Government

111. Shrlmatl MalIda Ahmed: Will the Minister of Irrigation and Power be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government ot Assam have sought any loan from the Central Government fOr meeting the power supply arrangements for RaIlway electrification In Assam;

(b) it so, the amount sanctioned;
and '

(c) if nO amount haa been sanct.inn-
~ the ~ Ulenforf

